
Timestamp MOSPRA Region My position in the district: My background is in: My annual salary (excluding benefits)District enrollment How many years have you been in school communications?How long has your district had a designated communications office/person?My school district could be categorized as...Do you have your APR (Accreditation in Public Relations)?Do you intend to obtain your APR?Do you attend sub-regional ("Rogue") meetings in your area?Please mark the responsibilities below that are part of your job.How many people work in your department?Are you a member of the Superintendent's Cabinet or Senior Leadership Team?How many MOSPRA-sponsored events have you attended in the last 12 months?Which of the following events have you attended in the last year?Which of the following prevents you from attending more MOSPRA events?What topic suggestions do you have for the regional and/or Rogue Group meetings?Please select the topics that you are interested in hearing about at the spring MOSPRA/MASA Conference and regional meetings.  While you are going through the list, keep in mind that you will be asked to list your top three choices in the next question.Considering the above options or your own suggestion(s), please list your top three choices for future MOSPRA Fall ConferencesHow often do you visit the MOSPRA website?When you do visit the MOSPRA website, what are you hoping to find?Have you visited the MOSPRA Document VaultPlease rate the quality of the Document VaultWhat suggestions do you have regarding the Document Vault?If you are a member of the School Communications Pros closed Facebook Page, please rate it's value.  (Special Note:  If you are not a member of the School Communications Pros closed Facebook Page and wish to be, please email David Luther to request membership:  MOSPRA_Director@iCloud.com)Do you follow @MOSPRApros on Twitter?Do you check the MOSPRA Facebook page?Have you downloaded the MOSPRA app?In general terms, how satisfied are you with communications from MOSPRA? (5 being the highest)Have you ever received a scholarship from MOSPRAHow satisfied are you with your MOSPRA membership?What suggestions would you like to share to improve your MOSPRA experience?Please check those reasons you are a member of MOSPRAWhat other benefits would you like to see MOSPRA provide?Please share any other thoughts you have about MOSPRA.
4/17/2019 10:01:08 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $40,000-$49,000 0 - 1499 4-6 years More than 10 years Suburban No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Community Engagement, Bond/Levy Work, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation2-3 No 4-6 Regional Meeting How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Internal Communications, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Business Partnerships, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent InvolvementNever I didn't know there was a document vault Not a Twitter user No No 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 10:03:38 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $40,000-$49,000 2,500-4,999 2-3 years 1-3 years Suburban No Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Time/day of events, Distance to events / logistics PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, APR Accreditation Process, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Video, Internal Communications, Community Engagement/Parent InvolvementMonthly Event information Yes Excellent Excellent Yes No Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails
4/17/2019 10:03:55 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $30,000-$39,000 Over 20,000 2-3 years More than 10 years Suburban No Yes No Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Volunteers VolunteersMore than 6 No 1-3 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Special Event Planning, Boundary Changes, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, APR Accreditation Process, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely No Good No Yes No 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues
4/17/2019 10:05:46 Western Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $40,000-$49,000 5,000-9,999 4-6 years More than 10 years Urban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video2-3 No 1-3 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities, Time/day of events, Meeting/event topics, Distance to events / logisticsPanel discussion featuring media personnelHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Business Partnerships, Customer Service Training for Staff, Special Event Planning, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Practical Research, Funding Challenges, Community Engagement/Parent InvolvementParent involvement, funding challenges, advanced media trainingRarely Conference info Yes Very Good No No Yes 4 Yes Somewhat Dissatisfied I have a difficult time getting to our meetings, therefore, feel disconnected from the organization. I'd like to be more involved but do not have the time. So increased communication in the form of a newsletter or industry tips/trends may help.Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunitiesIncreased communication through email, such as a newsletter or articles with industry tips/trends
4/17/2019 10:06:10 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $50,000-$59,000 0 - 1499 4-6 years More than 10 years Suburban No Yes Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Foundation, Video1 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional Meeting, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Fundraising & Foundations, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent InvolvementRarely Conference information Yes Excellent Excellent Yes Yes Yes 4 Yes Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 10:08:05 Western Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $80,000-$89,000 5,000-9,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Suburban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online)1 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Business Partnerships, Marketing & Branding, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Marketing and Branding, Use of Video, Managing Website contentWeekly answers Yes Good Keep adding items! Excellent Yes Yes No 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 10:10:13 Eastern Communications Director for education organizationCommunication $70,000-$79,000 0 - 1499 2-3 years More than 10 years Suburban No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video2-3 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional Meetingscheduling conflicts Managing Website Content, Social Media, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Practical Research, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Strategic Planning, Pratical Research, website management Rarely Yes Good Good No No No 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues
4/17/2019 10:10:30 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $70,000-$79,000 1,500 - 2,499 2-3 years More than 10 years Urban No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers2-3 Yes 4-6 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities, Time/day of eventsCan't get enough re: community engagement and awareness.Communicating across different generations, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR DeptCommunity engagement, cross-generational communications, bond/tax issues.Weekly Just general information. Yes Very Good Excellent Yes Yes No 5 I was not aware that scholarships were available.Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues
4/17/2019 10:10:34 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeJournalism More than $110,000 5,000-9,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video2-3 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingDistance to events / logistics PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Practical Research, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely Letters, contacts, job position descriptions and salariesYes Good Maybe come up with some generic talking points/holding statements for different crises. Some may be reluctant to share their letters because they don't want it floating "out there" for all eternity.Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunitiesVery happy with what MoSPRA offers and the collegial connections.
4/17/2019 10:12:54 Western Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $100,000 - $110,000 2,500-4,999 I am in my first year of school communicationsMore than 10 years Suburban No No Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video2-3 Yes 1-3 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities, Distance to events / logistics How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Internal Communications, Marketing & Branding, Special Event Planning, Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)How PR can impact student achievement, marketing & branding, community/parental involvementRarely Event information Yes Good Excellent Yes No No 4 I was not aware that scholarships were available.Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 10:14:00 Ozark Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Marketing/Advertising $40,000-$49,000 1,500 - 2,499 2-3 years 1-3 years Rural No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online)1 I'm brought in for specific discussions4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional MeetingTime/day of events Communicating across different generations, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely Yes Very Good Yes Yes Yes 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 10:14:21 Ozark Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $50,000-$59,000 Over 20,000 11-15 years More than 10 years Urban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video4-6 I'm brought in for specific discussionsNone How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Customer Service Training for Staff, Boundary Changes, Crisis Communications, School Safety CommunicationsPR Legal Issues, Crisis Communications, Customer ServiceMonthly No Yes No No 3 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 10:17:24 Mid-State Superintendent Education More than $110,000 1,500 - 2,499 7-10 years 1-3 years Rural No No No Internal Communications, Media Relations, Community Engagement, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work2-3 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring ConferenceJob responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal CommunicationsRarely No No No No 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues
4/17/2019 10:18:30 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Photography Less than $30,000 0 - 1499 2-3 years 1-3 years Rural No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 I'm brought in for specific discussions7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsJob responsibilities, Distance to events / logistics Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely Yes Very Good Excellent No Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 10:24:33 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication More than $110,000 15,000-19,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Video, Security Department - Emergency ManagementMore than 6 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional Meeting, MOSPRA Board Meetings/WorkshopsJob responsibilities How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Fundraising & Foundations, Business Partnerships, Boundary Changes, Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety CommunicationsMonthly Calendar/dates and contact infoYes Very Good Very Good Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website, Connections with MASA through spring conferenceSuper organization with strong PR pros. Keep funding the executive director position, and compensate competitively. It is invaluable.
4/17/2019 10:24:55 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $50,000-$59,000 1,500 - 2,499 4-6 years 4-6 years Rural No Possibly No Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Foundation, Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Time Management/Efficiency - Measuring SuccessHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Customer Service Training for Staff, Practical Research1 Advance Media Training 2 Design 3 Student AchievementMonthly List of events, agendas Yes Average More examples / more categories of subjectsGood Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Always keep it relevant and practical!Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunitiesKeep up the good work!
4/17/2019 10:25:49 Ozark Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Marketing/Advertising $30,000-$39,000 5,000-9,999 I am in my first year of school communications7-10 years Suburban No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online)4-6 No None Regional Meeting Job responsibilities, Time/day of events, Distance to events / logisticsCommunicating across different generations, Managing Website Content, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, APR Accreditation ProcessRarely No Very Good No No No 4 No Satisfied Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails
4/17/2019 10:26:11 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $60,000-$69,000 5,000-9,999 7-10 years 7-10 years Larger city in a rural area No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetings, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Distance to events / logisticsWays to streamline what we do. How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Crisis, School Safety, Gold Mine pres. Rarely Vault items or dates Yes Very Good More stuff Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Love our MOSPRA Crew Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and WebsiteTalking through how to present our value to the teachers and parents in the District (not to leadership, they get it). How to show we are important and not taking money from teachers. Proud to be a small part of this group. 
4/17/2019 10:27:15 Western Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Education $30,000-$39,000 0 - 1499 I am in my first year of school communications7-10 years Rural No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, Video1 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsBudget constraints, Distance to events / logistics How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Advanced Media Training, Business Partnerships, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, APR Accreditation Process, Funding Challenges, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)PR affecting student achievement, creative video and photography (hands-on training & deeper look at editing would be awesome), Marketing & BrandingMonthly APR info, calendar of eventsYes Very Good More items need to be added that are shared on the School Communication Pros FB page, that way they're easier to find!Excellent Yes No Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunitiesMOSPRA is awesome! I'm so glad to have knowledgeable people and tried-and-true resources to access as I navigate my first year as Communications Coordinator!
4/17/2019 10:28:29 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $50,000-$59,000 1,500 - 2,499 2-3 years 1-3 years Suburban No Yes Yes Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsJob responsibilities Always looking for tech to make my job easier/faster and measurement tools.How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Social Media, design, Max impact - one personMonthly Events Yes Very Good Hot phrases - "abundance of caution" Good No No Yes 4 No Very Satisfied Keep sending lists of upcoming events - love thoseConnection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and WebsiteIt's a high quality organization. 
4/17/2019 10:38:42 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Art/Graphic Design $60,000-$69,000 2,500-4,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Urban/Suburban No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video, "All others as assigned" - office management, photography, training, alumni relations, archives, historian2-3 No 4-6 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities, Meeting/event topicscontinue contemporary trends in social media, best practices for getting messaging out - how to get audience to want to receive our messagesCommunicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & BrandingEffective design / communications / social mediaRarely templates - letter samples Yes Very Good Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied I appreciate the input of the awards competition - I wish the reminder of the competition came earlier in late May or early June, as it is often missed in late June due to vacation time. Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emailsI am a long-term member of MOSPRA and the organization/people have helped me when I have needed support (between directors)... but no pressure to be overly involved when I am not in the position (have a boss). Thank you!
4/17/2019 10:43:53 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $30,000-$39,000 2,500-4,999 4-6 years 4-6 years Rural No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Business Partnership Program, Video1 No 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsBudget constraints, Job responsibilities, Time/day of events, Distance to events / logisticsHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Internal Communications, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)creative video & photography,  How PR can impact student achievement, and how to be  strategic adviser to your bossMonthly Info from the vault and information for the upcoming conferencesYes Very Good Communication Plans Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails
4/17/2019 10:51:52 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $50,000-$59,000 2,500-4,999 7-10 years More than 10 years Suburban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers, Video2-3 No 4-6 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities, Distance to events / logistics Social Media, Internal Communications, Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Internal communications, community engagement, safetyRarely Yes Yes Very Good Not a Twitter user No Yes 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 10:52:17 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $90,000-$99,000 2,500-4,999 7-10 years More than 10 years Urban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video, Other duties as assigned :-)1 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring ConferenceJob responsibilities, Time/day of eventsCommunications Planning and Social Media Tools/HacksHow to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Advanced Media Training, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, APR Accreditation Process, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Media Training, Creative Video/Photography, Social MediaRarely Yes Good Excellent Yes No Yes 4 Yes Very Satisfied While I understand there have been relationships that have developed over the years, like a lot of groups, MOSPRA members can be a little cliquish. A lot of the same people are selected for positions, recognition, etc. I get it, but it is obvious to people who may not be in the in-crowd.Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 10:58:56 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $60,000-$69,000 2,500-4,999 2-3 years 1-3 years Larger city in a rural area No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional Meeting, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities Managing Website Content, Bond & Levy Campaigns, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR DeptTax Levy Info, Communications Plan, WebsiteMonthly Nothing specific Yes Excellent Excellent Yes No Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 11:11:18 Eastern Communications SpecialistMarketing/Advertising $40,000-$49,000 2,500-4,999 I am in my first year of school communicationsMore than 10 years Suburban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Foundation4-6 No None I haven't had the opportunity yet How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, APR Accreditation Process, Community Engagement/Parent InvolvementNever I didn't know there was a document vault Very Good No No No 5 I was not aware that scholarships were available. Connection/Relations with Colleagues
4/17/2019 11:16:10 Western Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $70,000-$79,000 5,000-9,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Internal Communications, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Business Partnerships, Boundary Changes, Crisis Communications, Practical Research, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Internal communications, boundary changes, videoRarely directory Yes Very Good Very Good Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 11:20:34 Mid-State Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $100,000 - $110,000 15,000-19,999 11-15 years More than 10 years All of these No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video2-3 I'm brought in for specific discussions4-6 Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetings, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities, Time/day of events, Distance to events / logisticsHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Monthly Resources Yes Good More participation...myself includedExcellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied The spring conference falls on our spring break every year. :-(Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 11:22:51 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeMarketing/Advertising $50,000-$59,000 5,000-9,999 2-3 years More than 10 years Rural No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 I'm brought in for specific discussions4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingBudget constraints, Job responsibilities, Time/day of events, Distance to events / logisticsHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, Social Media, Advanced Media Training, Marketing & Branding, Boundary Changes, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Practical Research, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Strategic planning, Marketing and Branding, advanced media trainingMonthly Yes Very Good Excellent Yes No Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 11:28:36 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $70,000-$79,000 2,500-4,999 7-10 years 7-10 years Suburban Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional Meeting, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities, Time/day of eventsAny topic with actionable outcomes that can be put in place immediately -- social media management, crisis communications, tales of the strange but trueHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Internal Communications, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Practical Research, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety CommunicationsCrisis Communications, Practical Research, How PR Can Impact Student AchievementRarely Specific answer or personYes Very Good More! :) Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Reach out to other SPRAs for presenters -- especially sessions that were successful at NSPRAConnection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 11:35:02 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $90,000-$99,000 5,000-9,999 7-10 years More than 10 years Suburban No Yes Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Media Relations, Community Engagement, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Foundation4-6 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsJob responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Fundraising & Foundations, Business Partnerships, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, School Safety CommunicationsRarely Refer colleagues to your job boardYes Good Good Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 11:36:00 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Journalism $90,000-$99,000 Over 20,000 4-6 years More than 10 years Suburban No Possibly Yes Media Relations, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), VideoMore than 6 No 1-3 Job responsibilities Monthly I didn't know there was a document vault No No No 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 11:42:57 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Journalism $30,000-$39,000 15,000-19,999 2-3 years More than 10 years Suburban No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers, Video4-6 No 1-3 MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingMeeting/event topics Communicating across different generations, Managing Website Content, Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Special Event Planning, Boundary Changes, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Practical Research, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)VIDEO!!!!! Rarely Yes Good No No Yes 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues
4/17/2019 11:45:02 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeMarketing/Advertising $60,000-$69,000 0 - 1499 11-15 years More than 10 years Rural No No Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Business Partnership Program, Foundation1 I'm brought in for specific discussions1-3 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities Communicating across different generations, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Advanced Media Training, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely I didn't know there was a document vault No Yes Yes 4 No Very Satisfied I would like webinars... sometimes there is just no need to get together physically when an webinar on an informative topic would work just fine.Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Websitewebinars
4/17/2019 11:46:21 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Journalism $50,000-$59,000 5,000-9,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Urban Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Foundation, crisis management, crisis communications, leadership development/counseling4-6 I'm brought in for specific discussions7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, APR study sessionsJob responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Internal Communications, Business Partnerships, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, PR Ethics and  lawsRarely directory info Yes Average have it searchable on the website, include a link in every mospra e-newsletterExcellent Yes Yes 3 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 11:47:49 Mid-State Head of Communications OfficeEducation $30,000-$39,000 0 - 1499 I am in my first year of school communications4-6 years Rural No Yes Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, Video1 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingBudget constraints How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Bond & Levy Campaigns, PR/Communications Management & Strategic PlanningHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR/Communications Management & Strategic PlanningRarely Dates of meetings Yes Very Good Excellent Yes No No 5 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 11:55:47 Mid-State Asst. Superintendent Education More than $110,000 2,500-4,999 4-6 years 1-3 years Suburban No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work2-3 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA Fall ConferenceJob responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety CommunicationsMonthly Yes Very Good Yes Yes No 4 No Satisfied Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails
4/17/2019 11:59:31 Mid-State Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $60,000-$69,000 5,000-9,999 4-6 years 4-6 years Rural No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Foundation1 No 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, NSPRA National SeminarTime/day of events How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Special Event Planning, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)How PR impacts student achievement Monthly fellow communications professionalsYes Excellent Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emailsWe love you, David!! 
4/17/2019 11:59:35 Mid-State Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $50,000-$59,000 2,500-4,999 I am in my first year of school communicationsMore than 10 years Larger city in a rural area No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video1 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingBond/Levy Issues, Planning Strategies, Video ProductionHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Strategic Planning, Bond & Levy Campaigns, & Creative Video w/DronesWeekly I use the vault A LOT! Yes Very Good More current examples of Comm Plans, RFPs, Social Media guidelines, etc.Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and WebsiteI would like to see the photo directory in the app updated. That's been very helpful to put faces with names.Being a part of MOSPRA has been fantastic during my first year in school PR. I've learned a lot from the seasoned pros and made some very valuable connections and friendships. Thank you for all you do in planning and coordinating events!
4/17/2019 12:00:56 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $60,000-$69,000 2,500-4,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Rural No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers, Video, Special Projects1 Yes None Job responsibilities, Time/day of events Social Media, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety CommunicationsSchool Safety; Parent Involvement; Marketing/BrandingMonthly Ideas Yes Very Good Yes No Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 12:15:41 Western Head of Communications OfficeEducation $100,000 - $110,000 2,500-4,999 4-6 years 4-6 years Suburban No Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 No 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional Meeting, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Time/day of events, Distance to events / logisticsGoogle Hangouts to allow for more to "meet" when time/distance are an issue.Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Funding Challenges, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR DeptUsing data to drive our work, strategic advisor to boss (specifically Crucial Conversations work), and/or Creating Style Guides for District Logos/brandingMonthly Contact information for other membersYes Average Organization of items and contact information at the bottom of each piece so we know who we can call to learn more about how it was used.Very Good Yes No Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied More use of the app to share all of the organization's amazing information and expand its value to the membership.Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunitiesJob Shadowing opportunities -- invite others in for "a day in the life." Maybe brand as Colleague Connections Level II or Level Camp Part II. We do this virtually on Twitter with #ADayInSchoolPR, but to actually BE there with someone else would be incredible.Thank you for continuing to provide us with an amazing return on our investment: our professional growth, our stakeholders, and #SchoolPR as a whole are better because of what MOSPRA offers each of its members. 
4/17/2019 12:31:38 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeFilm/Media $80,000-$89,000 0 - 1499 4-6 years 1-3 years Suburban No Yes Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Video1 Yes 1-3 Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetings, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities, Time/day of events, Distance to events / logisticsHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Advanced Media Training, Practical Research, APR Accreditation Process, Community Engagement/Parent InvolvementMonthly Contact info or important datesYes Very Good More Searchable Excellent No Yes Yes 4 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Social Media and Website

4/17/2019 12:35:31 Mid-State Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $70,000-$79,000 Over 20,000 4-6 years More than 10 years State No Possibly No Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video4-6 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring ConferenceJob responsibilities, Two of us in the office switch; one attends spring and ther fall, for instance.Managing Website Content, Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Marketing, strategy and creative photo/videoMonthly District contacts No Very Good Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 12:39:57 Western Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $80,000-$89,000 2,500-4,999 4-6 years 7-10 years Suburban No Yes Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video1 I'm brought in for specific discussions1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities, Time/day of events Business Partnerships, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, APR Accreditation Process, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely Resources Yes Good Very Good Yes Yes No 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 12:43:06 Western Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Journalism $40,000-$49,000 10,000-14,999 2-3 years More than 10 years Suburban No Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Foundation, Video4-6 No 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities, Time/day of eventsstudent panels How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Advanced Media Training, Special Event Planning, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)strategic advisor to your boss, special event planning, superintendent transitionsRarely information about a conferenceYes Very Good Very Good Yes No No 4 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 12:48:13 Western Head of Communications OfficeMarketing/Advertising $100,000 - $110,000 10,000-14,999 4-6 years More than 10 years Suburban No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Foundation, Video4-6 No 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingTime/day of events, Distance to events / logistics How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Business Partnerships, Customer Service Training for Staff, Boundary Changes, Crisis Communications, School Safety CommunicationsCrisis communications, customer service for staff, business partnershipsRarely The directory Yes Average It needs more content. Very Good Not a Twitter user Yes Yes 5 No Satisfied I would like more MOSPRA emails regarding current issues/hot topics in school PR. This could even be some news briefs similar to what you see in the NSPRA newsletter. For instance, right now there could be a feature on what is happening in Columbine.Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 12:56:15 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $40,000-$49,000 0 - 1499 7-10 years 7-10 years Rural No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, Video1 I'm brought in for specific discussions7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingBudget constraints How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Internal Communications, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Strategic Advising to your Boss, Social Media, Internal CommunicationsMonthly Vault Yes Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 13:01:12 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Journalism $60,000-$69,000 Over 20,000 4-6 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online)4-6 No 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingBudget constraints How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, Crisis Communications, Practical Research, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Bond/Levy issues, Crisis Communications, Sunshine RequestsMonthly Yes Good Very Good Yes Yes Yes 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 13:11:21 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication More than $110,000 Over 20,000 More than 15 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), VideoMore than 6 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, NSPRA National SeminarJob responsibilities, Time/day of events, Distance to events / logistics Excellent Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 13:34:19 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeMarketing/Advertising More than $110,000 2,500-4,999 7-10 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation4-6 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities Communicating across different generations, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Fundraising & Foundations, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, School Safety CommunicationsStrategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Superintendent TransitionRarely conference information Yes Very Good Encourage and remind people to submit things. (Which I know you already do!)Good No No Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 13:38:51 Not Sure Head of Communications OfficeEducation $50,000-$59,000 0 - 1499 I am in my first year of school communications7-10 years Rural No Possibly No Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program1 No 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring ConferenceJust started in position Not sure at this time Communicating across different generations, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Creative video and photography, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR DEPT, Communicating across different generationsRarely Haven't really utilized it yetNo Yes Yes No 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 13:50:32 Eastern Administrative Assistant to the Superintendent, PR - MediaJournalism $70,000-$79,000 15,000-19,999 4-6 years Suburban No Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional MeetingBudget constraints, Job responsibilities, Distance to events / logisticsengaging your business communityHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Business Partnerships, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Practical ResearchEngaging business, How PR impacts achievement, Strategic PlanningRarely sample docs Yes Good Very Good No No Yes 3 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunitiesI have been so thankful for the network of pros and all of the support they provide whenever I reach out to them. So lucky to have this group of people! 
4/17/2019 13:53:14 Eastern Asst. Superintendent Journalism More than $110,000 15,000-19,999 11-15 years More than 10 years Suburban No Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Foundation, Video4-6 Yes 4-6 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities, Time/day of eventsCrisis communications, effective research and use of data, strategic planningHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Business Partnerships, Customer Service Training for Staff, Boundary Changes, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Practical Research, Funding Challenges, Community Engagement/Parent InvolvementCrisis communications, effective research and use of data, strategic planningMonthly Document vault Yes Very Good More! Excellent Yes Yes No 4 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, MOSPRA Social Media and WebsiteIt's a wonderful group of peers!
4/17/2019 13:57:19 Western Head of Communications OfficeJournalism More than $110,000 15,000-19,999 11-15 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video2-3 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Advanced Media Training, Marketing & Branding, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Practical Research, Community Engagement/Parent InvolvementRarely Yes Very Good Very Good Yes Yes Yes 5 Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 14:13:38 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Journalism $60,000-$69,000 5,000-9,999 7-10 years More than 10 years Urban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers2-3 I'm brought in for specific discussions4-6 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities, Time/day of events Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Internal Communications, Special Event Planning, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, APR Accreditation Process, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely No Good Very Good Not a Twitter user No Yes 4 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 14:44:58 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Marketing/Advertising $70,000-$79,000 1,500 - 2,499 2-3 years 1-3 years Suburban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Video2-3 I'm brought in for specific discussions4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)PR Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Internal Communications, Marketing/BrandingMonthly Training Opportunities Yes Good Very Good Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 15:08:41 Western Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $70,000-$79,000 5,000-9,999 4-6 years More than 10 years Suburban No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video4-6 No 4-6 MOSPRA Fall ConferenceJob responsibilities Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Crisis Communications, APR Accreditation Process, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Crisis Communications, Creative video, and Marketing and BrandingMonthly Yes Good Excellent Yes Yes Yes 4 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 15:11:26 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $40,000-$49,000 2,500-4,999 7-10 years 7-10 years Rural No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, New Student Enrollment, Bright Futures2-3 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingBudget constraints, Distance to events / logistics How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Business Partnerships, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)PR and Student achievement, community engagement, strategic planningRarely content bank resources, contact info for other PR professionalsYes Very Good Very Good Not a Twitter user Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and WebsiteLove this group!!!
4/17/2019 15:24:09 Western Asst. Superintendent Education More than $110,000 2,500-4,999 4-6 years Suburban No No Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video, Student Services2-3 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsJob responsibilities Communicating across different generations, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Advanced Media Training, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely Link to the vault, conference informationYes Very Good Keep encouraging members to contribute.Excellent Yes No Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails
4/17/2019 15:30:05 Ozark Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $30,000-$39,000 1,500 - 2,499 2-3 years 1-3 years Rural No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video2-3 No 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetings, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities Managing Website Content, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR DeptNever Yes Very Good Excellent Yes No Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, The VaultJoining MOSPRA has given me so much more confidence in my field.  I always know someone who I can rely on to give me good advice or simply lean on when things at work are tough.  I utilize and value the vault and the Facebook discussion page a ton, but enjoy our Ozark region meetings even more!  I'm very thankful for MOSPRA.
4/17/2019 15:32:22 Western Exec director of community relations and governmental affairsCommunication More than $110,000 Over 20,000 7-10 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes No Event Planning, Community Engagement, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation2-3 Yes 1-3 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Business Partnerships, Special Event Planning, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Legislative/Governmental strategies and programsLegislative updates, community relationsMonthly No Yes Yes Yes 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails
4/17/2019 15:56:55 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $30,000-$39,000 5,000-9,999 I am in my first year of school communicationsMore than 10 years Suburban No Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Video2-3 No 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingGraphic design, legal, crisis communicationCommunicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Business Partnerships, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, Special Event Planning, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, APR Accreditation Process, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Creative Video and Photography, PR Legal Issues, DesignRarely No Excellent No No Yes 4 Yes Satisfied We need more opportunities to get out of our circles and meet new members. Many stay close to those they know and don't get to know others.Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 16:37:32 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication More than $110,000 1,500 - 2,499 More than 15 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, Video2-3 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities Advanced Media Training, Fundraising & FoundationsMonthly Yes Good Very Good Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 17:08:07 Mid-State Head of Communications OfficeEducation $70,000-$79,000 1,500 - 2,499 7-10 years More than 10 years Rural No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Video1 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Customer Service Training for Staff, Marketing and Branding, How to be a Strategic Advisor for your BossMonthly Yes Excellent Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and WebsiteI LOVE it!
4/17/2019 19:01:08 Mid-State Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $40,000-$49,000 0 - 1499 2-3 years More than 10 years DESE (I marked 0-1,499 in the enrollment question, too)No No Yes Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online)4-6 I'm brought in for specific discussions1-3 MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsCommunicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Social Media, Communicating/Generations, PR/Comms Management & Strategic PlanningMonthly Yes Very Good Excellent No Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails
4/17/2019 19:59:30 Western Head of Communications OfficeEducation $70,000-$79,000 2,500-4,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Rural No No Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetings, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR DeptRarely Event registration/info Yes Very Good Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 20:02:04 Ozark Asst. Superintendent Education $90,000-$99,000 1,500 - 2,499 4-6 years 7-10 years Rural No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Wellness, safety/crisis, supervise food service, supervise transportation, 21st CCLC, etc.1 No 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)One person PR, communication strategy,  creative effective ounkicationsMonthly Resources Yes Excellent Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/17/2019 20:25:08 Ozark Superintendent Education More than $110,000 1,500 - 2,499 4-6 years 4-6 years Suburban No No Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation2-3 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsJob responsibilities, Distance to events / logistics How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Monthly Yes Average Not a Twitter user No Yes 5 I was not aware that scholarships were available.Satisfied Professional Development opportunities
4/17/2019 21:22:29 Mid-State Principal Education $80,000-$89,000 1,500 - 2,499 More than 15 years 4-6 years Rural No No No Staff Recognition, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Volunteers Volunteers, Video1-3 Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop") Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions)Never I didn't know there was a document vault Yes No 5 I was not aware that scholarships were available.Satisfied
4/17/2019 22:55:48 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeAll of the above $80,000-$89,000 5,000-9,999 11-15 years More than 10 years Suburban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Video4-6 Yes 1-3 NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities, Time/day of events APR Accreditation Process, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely Yes Good Excellent Yes No Yes 4 Yes Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues

4/18/2019 7:44:47 Not Sure Superintendent Education $80,000-$89,000 0 - 1499 2-3 years Rural No No No 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Creating Effective Publications/Design, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely No Excellent Yes No No 5 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/18/2019 8:08:26 Mid-State Superintendent Education More than $110,000 2,500-4,999 7-10 years 7-10 years Rural No No Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Business Partnership Program, Foundation1 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsJob responsibilities PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Fundraising & Foundations, Marketing & Branding, Crisis CommunicationsRarely No Very Good No No No 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/18/2019 8:18:17 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $40,000-$49,000 1,500 - 2,499 4-6 years 1-3 years Rural No Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities I'm mostly interested in the make-up of the Communications Departments in my area!Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Practical Research, Funding Challenges, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, School Safety CommunicationsStrategic Advising, PR/Legal, maximizing impact of one-person dept. Rarely Information on upcoming eventsYes Excellent None at this time-- I find this extremely helpful!!Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/18/2019 8:48:40 Mid-State Assistant Director of Communications & Outreach Marketing/Advertising $40,000-$49,000 1,500 - 2,499 2-3 years 1-3 years Urban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online)2-3 I'm brought in for specific discussions1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall ConferenceJob responsibilities Communicating across different generations, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Internal Communications, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, Special Event Planning, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Funding Challenges, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely I didn't know there was a document vaultGood Good Not a Twitter user No Yes 3 I was not aware that scholarships were available.Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/18/2019 9:14:12 Mid-State PR manager Marketing/Advertising $70,000-$79,000 5,000-9,999 4-6 years More than 10 years Rural No No Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers2-3 No 1-3 MOSPRA Fall Conference, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsMeeting/event topics Possibly a roundtable focused on crisis/incident communication procedures.Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Internal Communications, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, School Safety CommunicationsSchool Safety/Crisis & Incident Communication Procedures, Rebranding Your District, Internal CommunicationsRarely Yes Very Good Good Yes Yes Yes 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities

4/18/2019 10:14:16 Ozark Asst. Superintendent Education $70,000-$79,000 0 - 1499 I am in my first year of school communications1-3 years Rural No No No Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings1 Yes 4-6 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social MediaMonthly Yes Very Good Excellent Yes Yes No 4 No Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/18/2019 16:18:25 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Journalism $60,000-$69,000 5,000-9,999 7-10 years More than 10 years Suburban No Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, Video2-3 No 4-6 Regional Meeting Job responsibilities, Meeting/event topicsVideo production and live streaming, ADA compliance, trademark and copyright licensing, data integration with mass communication platformsHow PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Internal Communications, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, APR Accreditation Process, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Marketing and Branding, Internal Communications, Managing Website ContentRarely Job opportunities Yes Good More crisis communication scenariosVery Good Not a Twitter user Yes Yes 5 No Satisfied Find a way to make the awards program free for all MOSPRA members interested in participatingConnection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/22/2019 10:28:15 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Marketing/Advertising $60,000-$69,000 5,000-9,999 7-10 years More than 10 years Suburban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video, Alumni events2-3 I'm brought in for specific discussions7 or more Regional Meeting Budget constraints Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Marketing & Branding, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, Boundary Changes, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Practical Research, APR Accreditation Process, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely Yes Good folders of content areas Very Good No Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/22/2019 12:02:05 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeMarketing/Advertising $70,000-$79,000 2,500-4,999 7-10 years 7-10 years Rural No Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation, Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities, Distance to events / logistics Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Business Partnerships, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, Special Event Planning, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Practical Research, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Customer Service, Managing Website Content, Creating Effective Publications/Design Monthly Calendar info Yes Excellent Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/22/2019 12:50:22 Western Administrative Assistant / SecretaryEducation $30,000-$39,000 15,000-19,999 I am in my first year of school communicationsMore than 10 years Suburban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video2-3 No 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall ConferenceJob responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Special Event Planning, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Practical Research, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)How PR can impact student achievement, Managing website content, Creative video and photographyRarely I didn't know there was a document vault Not a Twitter user No Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities

4/23/2019 9:01:38 Mid-State Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Marketing/Advertising $40,000-$49,000 1,500 - 2,499 11-15 years 1-3 years Suburban No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Event Planning, Social Media Management, Marketing, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers, Foundation1 I'm brought in for specific discussions1-3 Regional Meeting Attended a MOSPRA conference in the Ozarks but found it to be more for administration and the break out sessions seemed very last minute and not well put together.  I have reached out to several MOSPRA indiviuals about my APR, but not one ever contacted me, so I am planning on doing on my own.Communicating across different generations, Managing Website Content, Social Media, Internal Communications, Fundraising & Foundations, APR Accreditation ProcessMore discussions with fellow attendees. Group break-outs. Sharing newsletter ideas. Each school bring in marketing material so samples can be given out. Rarely An area where questions can be asked and fellow members can respond.Yes Good Good Yes Yes No 3 No Somewhat Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues
4/23/2019 9:24:15 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $50,000-$59,000 5,000-9,999 4-6 years 7-10 years Suburban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Business Partnership Program, Video2-3 I'm brought in for specific discussions7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities, Time/day of events, Meeting/event topicsWe try to ensure we always have representation from our District, just not always myself.How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Practical Research, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely Typically conference informationYes Very Good Constant reminder on communications. I often forget about it! Very Good Yes Yes Yes 4 Yes Very Satisfied I would love to see MOSPRA pushing out some political updates to help us communicate implications from current legislation. Similar to what MASA is sending out but with some communications to help us explain the implications internally/externally. I think MASA does a fabulous job with the facts, but I wish I had more help in explaining it. Now, I say this only if you are looking for more work David ;-). I think you do an absolutely fabulous job. Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emailsI feel our organization is very strong and is an absolutely amazing resource. 

4/23/2019 10:45:53 Eastern Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Graphics $50,000-$59,000 2,500-4,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Suburban No No Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Event Planning, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, Video2-3 No 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsMeeting/event topics Communicating across different generations, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Special Event Planning, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Rarely No No Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/23/2019 15:52:24 Mid-State Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Education $40,000-$49,000 2,500-4,999 4-6 years 4-6 years Larger city in a rural area No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program1 Yes 4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetings, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Job responsibilities Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Internal Communications, Business Partnerships, Marketing & Branding, Customer Service Training for Staff, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety CommunicationsInternal Comms, Customer Service Training, & Business PartnershipsMonthly Conference info and resourcesYes Excellent Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/23/2019 17:07:40 Western Head of Communications Office $40,000-$49,000 1,500 - 2,499 2-3 years 1-3 years Rural No No Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 I'm brought in for specific discussions4-6 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetings, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Internal Communications, Customer Service Training for Staff, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Internal Communications, How to Be A Strategic Advisor to your BossRarely Conference Information or ResourcesYes Very Good Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
4/24/2019 11:37:39 Western Head of Communications OfficeJournalism AND marketing (couldn't choose both)$100,000 - $110,000 10,000-14,999 More than 15 years More than 10 years Suburban Yes No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Volunteers Volunteers, Video4-6 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Practical Research, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety CommunicationsRarely Yes Very Good Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 No Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/24/2019 11:45:48 Eastern Middle school science teacher/Communications Director/Board SecretaryEducation $60,000-$69,000 0 - 1499 2-3 years 1-3 years Rural No No No Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Video1 No 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional MeetingBudget constraints, Job responsibilities Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Creating Effective Publications/Design, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)impacting student achievement, creative video and photography, social mediaRarely schedule Yes Good No No No 5 Yes Very Satisfied the main reasons for my lack of usage of MOSPRA are my own time constraintsConnection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/24/2019 12:44:02 Not Sure Head of Communications OfficeJournalism $90,000-$99,000 Over 20,000 2-3 years More than 10 years Suburban No No No Staff Recognition, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Foundation, Video4-6 No 1-3 NSPRA National Seminar, Regional MeetingTime/day of events, Distance to events / logistics How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)purchasing video equipment/sound, strategic social media posts, effective videos Monthly similar questions on the forumYes Very Good Yes No No 4 No Somewhat Satisfied Professional Development opportunities Members are very clickish. Some are friendly others are stand offish. I find members in other areas of the country are much more welcoming than ones in my region. I prefer to socialize with them at conferences and avoid local members.
4/24/2019 12:56:28 Western Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Marketing/Advertising $60,000-$69,000 15,000-19,999 2-3 years More than 10 years Urban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), VideoMore than 6 I'm brought in for specific discussions1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities Empowering "reporters" at the school level to cultivate more intentional school-based contentCommunicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Marketing & Branding, Crisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety CommunicationsCrisis Communications, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, How PR Can Impact StudentsRarely Information or best practices for MOSPRA award submissions, contacts for for the region, link to the VaultYes Very Good A monthly email recap of new documents added to the Vault or even a "Did you know, the Vault has X?" emails once a monthYes No No 4 No Satisfied I joined about a year ago so I know I haven't really hit the ground with all of the opportunities available with the membership. I suggest creating a "Did you know?" document for brand new members of suggestions for you've joined, now you have these things available and outline regional meetings, the Vault, conferences, other non-MOSPRA conferences, etc. Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emailsHighlight best practices once a month - maybe it's a crisis communication, maybe successful redesign of newsletter, etc. Provide the why and how it's been effective. I have enjoyed meeting new colleagues and look forward to additional fellowship in the meetings ahead to build relationships and grow in my own career in School Public Relations.
4/24/2019 13:25:33 Western Head of Communications OfficeMarketing/Advertising $70,000-$79,000 2,500-4,999 4-6 years More than 10 years Suburban No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Business Partnership Program, Foundation, Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA/MASA Spring Conference, MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetings, Special MOSPRA Workshops (including "One Person Office Workshop")Time/day of events, Distance to events / logistics How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Fundraising & Foundations, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Customer Service Training for Staff, Special Event Planning, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, Boundary Changes, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)How PR can impact student achievement, website management, creating effective publications/designRarely conference info Yes Very Good Excellent Yes No Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied A forced mixer or speed dating session at the fall conference to help get to know people outside of our region or "group"Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Social Media and WebsiteI love my MOSPRA peeps - always willing to help a friend! David Luther does an excellent job - just enough communication - not too much; not too little.

4/25/2019 9:16:33 Ozark Head of Communications OfficeMarketing/Advertising $50,000-$59,000 2,500-4,999 4-6 years 4-6 years Larger city in a rural area No No No Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video1 Yes 7 or more MOSPRA Fall Conference, Regional MeetingJob responsibilities How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, Social Media, Gold Mine Sessions (brief, specific roundtable discussions), Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Creating Effective Publications/Design, Business Partnerships, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, Maximizing the Impact of a One-Person PR Department or No PR Dept, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Monthly Yes Good The organization doesn't always make sense to me and it often takes me awhile to find things. Very Good Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities
4/25/2019 9:22:34 Western Assistant director/ Communications Coordinator / Specialist (and related titles)Communication $50,000-$59,000 2,500-4,999 4-6 years 4-6 years Suburban No Possibly Yes Internal Communications, Staff Recognition, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Board of Education Meetings, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Foundation, Video1 Yes 1-3 Regional Meeting, Sub-Regional ("Rogue") meetingsJob responsibilities, Distance to events / logistics Communicating across different generations, How PR Can Impact Student Achievement, Managing Website Content, How to be a Strategic Advisor to your Boss, PR Legal Issues (including Sunshine Requests), Social Media, Internal Communications, Advanced Media Training, Marketing & Branding, Superintendent Transitions/Relations, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis CommunicationsWeekly Yes Excellent Excellent Yes Yes Yes 5 Yes Very Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities, MOSPRA Update emails, MOSPRA Social Media and Website
6/28/2019 6:35:42 Eastern Head of Communications OfficeCommunication $90,000-$99,000 2,500-4,999 11-15 years More than 10 years Urban No Possibly No Internal Communications, Web Site Management, Media Relations, Event Planning, Community Engagement, Social Media Management, Marketing, Bond/Levy Work, Newsletter Design/Development (both hard copy and online), Video2-3 Yes 1-3 MOSPRA/MASA Spring ConferenceJob responsibilities, Time/day of events Social Media, Bond & Levy Campaigns, Internal Communications, Marketing & Branding, PR/Communications Management & Strategic Planning, Crisis Communications, APR Accreditation Process, Community Engagement/Parent Involvement, School Safety Communications, Creative video and photography (including use of drones)Creative video, parent engagement, crisis commRarely Yes Very Good Excellent Yes No Yes 4 Yes Satisfied Connection/Relations with Colleagues, Professional Development opportunities


